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© PERMIT ————-

27903
SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM
MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH®

HOWARD COUNTY 0S - 235500 | ELLICOTT CITY
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH ) DISTRI cr 5th ‘
461-9933 % N B EXE D : “‘ DATE. ,1/24/86
American Dream Exteriors IS PERMITTED TOFINSTALL _X _ ALTER
vADDREs.s_ 19413 St Johnsburﬁ 'L%ne, Germantofwn, MEJ 20874 PHONE
.SUBDI\;ISION B3 Cogr Propertui — ROAD __13957 Route 108 o7 "7<B "iset
PROPERTY OWNER i Christon;her P. Cooney
ADDRESS :
r . : ; : ’ !
IF GARBAGE GRINDER fS“le-J::SED INCREASE SEPTIC TANK CAPACTIV BY 506% AND ABSORPTION A B‘Yz P S
GARBAGE GRINDER? YiES — . No—x— | H' %
SEPTIC TANK CAPACITY _f__lﬁ_ GALéONS NUMBgER OF BEDROOMS 3_4_

i ~, S

TRENCHES - 165*sqw~ft"epef bedroom. Trench -5O:- -be- Q feet-wide.l..Inlet.4..feet below

original grade. Bottom maximum depth 70 feet below orlglnallgrade. Effective area

begins at 4 feet below original grade. 6 feet of stone below dlstrlbutlon pipe.

LOCATION: Place the drywell or start the trench 190 feet..from.the.front. lot .liné. andiws
25 feet from the right sideline, as seen when facing the lot from 4 Wheel
w-Drive...-.Continue..to.dig:the trench on level. ground. runnlngmtowardSJthe:front.7»-
part of the lot.

«-eNOTEz:.....NO...£ rENCh tO..€XCeed.. 100 _feet. in. length... If, more. than_ one. trenchrused; @it TUisTry —
distribution box is required., Call for inspection of trench before and after ’
gravel is installed. Provide_ 6" -.8".diameterscleanout and. cap.to.grade;or.above:y
on septic tank. 4t 4 ’
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DATE 3/05/85
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PLANS APPROVED BY

COVER NO WORK UNTIL INSPECTED AND APPROVED. VT DR e SRR THAGSOESA

NEITHER THE HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL NOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM. ) .
NOTE. IF TRENCH 1S USED CALL FOR INSPECTION BEFORE AND AFTER PLACING GRAVEL INTRENCH. T EARAMAR
NOTE:. _NO DRY WELL SHALL EXCEED 15 FOOT IN DIAMETER, NO ABSORPTION TRENCH TO EXCEED 100 FEET IN LENGTH; )
NOTE: ALL PIPE FROM HOUSE TO SEPTIC TANK MUST BE CAST IRON OR SCHEDULE 40 PVC OR ABS. B‘{.DG PERMIT Slt"“\iﬁl 7 >
PERMITVOID AFTER THREE YEARS: prem——— : N RETY RN‘E‘D’“‘” 7

7 Ré /‘7’?:/
NOTE: INSTALL STAND PIPE ON SEPTIC TANK AND DRY WELL. STAND PIPES MUST BE 6 INCHES IN DIAMETE " CAST IRON, CONCR/E 0 RA COTTA OR N ‘

PVC OR ABS ACCEPTED. IF TOP OF SEPTIC TANK IS DEEPER THAN 3 FEET MANHOLE TO GRADE REQUIRED.

*INSTALLER IS RESPON FOR OBTAINING FINAL APROVAL ON THIS PERMIT
R 0)FOR INSPECTION OF SEPTIC SYSTEMST En - 2.1082
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f DISTRIBUTION BOX, LEY

TILE FIELD, DEPTH—/

CLEANOUTS _

MTH = NAME CDJOINING ROADWAY AS BASE LINE.

[ ST

GRAVEL DEPTH
NUMBER OF TRENCHES
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SEQUENCE NO.-
(OEP USE ONLY)

1178

/n‘Hls NUMBER IS 'ro BE PUNCHED

N COLS..3-6 ON ALL CARDS)

~ OEP PERMIT NUMBER

I:{LI)[ FUT-PRIE]

h/l in- rh/s form comp/erely i

‘T}LLLMMwwbpwl

" Date Recelved

If.c»% 3
j@bbwﬁwlmmhhhrbwm Ll
'MMHHBIEkIubmmbImmhImf

/44e3715 ./,4/4%17/6E4? gg¢»u@,u':

-OWNER /NFORMA TION

15 Last Name . First Name ™ .* -

Owner

reet or

, IDLID

70State7

ozIoIr I7_} I‘/Tf}f”

le

. Firm Name

~~‘,Ziwwwwwwy“
N 5;{[ ] - =

a "," 23 SUBDIVISON 4,‘.
- "."SE.CTI.ON E

Tl "LOCAT/ON OF WELL

8 COUNTY

LOT
ILIﬂI”IDI I I I I I

.

NEA

=4
REST T

52

I
|

02 Broow o aed B, I, I&;m‘ oo

DIRECTION OF WELL FROM

L S ' MILES FROM TOWN (entero ifin town)
60&6{ FDR%LER INFORMAT/ON ’Z l l IMI ) ]
. AsTé.IZ.ZDM I“HDI I | » 76 77 78
DmlersNam 7T Llcense No. 80 ' B .
EﬂsTa RDA, T —I—I1 7 [ /%c/e, e, Dzre . ]

ARSI NEAR WHAT ROAD

APPROPRIATION PERMIT) :

; 3!77( " | TOWN (CIRCLE BOX)
' Addv’ss S . . . - T bti-)y
s )&-6’? Qf M@ ?/7/573 N ON WHICH.SIDE OF ROAD - S
.. -Signature . A Date (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) gTaE%T
B 2] v WELL INFORMA TION»,-; R ' - RElN
* APPROX. PUMPING RATE (GAL: PER MIN.) Jﬂ... ey @
. T4 ZI:I:”
. AVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY. NEEDED [5|0 IOI I I I ] ', ~ DISTANCE FROM ROAD . .
- (GAL. PER DAY) . = ENTER FT of Mi FT
- - - . S 38 39
USE FOR WATER (CIRCLE ’APPROPRI‘ATE BOX) : NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER
AOME (SINGLE OR DOUBLE HOUSEHOLD.UNIT ONLY) .| HEALTH DEPARTMENT A;PROVAL
] FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL - HO WA R IO A 2770 3
IRRIGATION) : COUNTY NAME . R COUNTY NO. .
INDUSTRIAL, COMMERCIAL, STATE AND FEDERAL GOV . OEP . .. STATE HEALTH
OTHER (REQUIRES APPROPRIATION PERMIT)- SIGNATURE SUED- __ INSERT § :
DATE IS ' :
PUBLIC OR PRIVATE WATER COMPANY (REQUIRES N - ( //
. APPROPRIATION PERMIT AND STATE HEALTH DEPARTMENT. O[T|316 I 3| 3 J %N 3/ 2/ g &
APPROVAL) ' a3 <48 7 CO SIGNATURE | _ EXP. DATE
TEST, OBSERVATION, MONITORING. (MAY REQUIRE - : gg{g” ofo ‘0. g’;?g Ol8lofo]o

50 57 63

’ APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL -m.-. FEET -

" APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL

N4

NEAREST
INCH .

METHOD OF DRILLING (circie ne) - -

BORED (or Augered) JETTED - Jetted & DRIVEN
\AIR,/R@'—R\?’ “TAIR-PER PERcussion’ ROTARY (Hydjaulic_ﬁotary)

© CABLE REVerse ROTary ." DRive-POINT

»other

'REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED 'WELL‘S‘ -
. (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) ‘
./THIS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL

THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE
‘ABANDONED AND SEALED - .

39 THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USED
AS A STANDBY ’

@ THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL

- 'PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACEDOR DEEPENDED
CwEavAasE W L[] I~I I Iw

“Not to be filled in by driller (OEP USE ONLY)" _
- APPROP. PERMITNUMBER LI | r [GIA]P] [ | ]

FORCE [i. INITIALS PERMIT No..
&7 65~ N BOX

70 71 72 13 7475 76 77 78 79

' SOURC@‘S OF DRILLING WATER
-1

N

SHOW MAJOR FEATURES OF
_BOX & LOCATE wsu___.,
WITH AN X

nlels
weee o
ﬁgf& '?'ﬁ/”/yéé;/Q ’

2.
3 » 5 pe ¥
- WRITE THE BOX NUMBER ) 7S
FROM THE MAP H*ERE 2 /?/Vl‘ .
E go()’;\.,‘_
N Ygo T |8

. DRAW A SKETCH BELOW SHOWING LOCATION OF WELL IN-

RELATION TO NEARBY TOWNS AND ROADS AND GIVE
DISTANCE'FROM WELL TO NEAREST ROAD JUNCTION

. SPECIAL CONDITIONS

i | ' " HEALTH |
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e E . | 'SEQUENCE'NO..

C 1 v 4 63 (OEP USE ONLY):
-

(THIS-NU RIS TO BE PUNCHED

IN COLS ;i N "ALL CARDS)

- STATE OF-MARYLAND
WELL COMPLETION REPORT
FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN
45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED.'

COUNTY - A 97@03

hf st

-

%,

DATE Received " DATE WELL COMPLETED

2

Depth of Well §

e

NUMBER
PERMIT NO &
FROM “PERMIT TO DRILL WELL"

- STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS-
PENETRATED, THEIR COLOR, DEPTH,
THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING

1. . 22 . 26 - -
[al 1 llmJ s R / é? (Tl,OhQAR(gST F%IT) . W@glmlglalaslg@@slqj
OWNER. Coouey . Clvisdeplicv .
STREET OR RFD lastname #=5 yer lubee ! Drive fistname " town _Highlaud R
susbivisioN ___f=, . Cox SECTION ™ MY o1 7B , .
_ WELL LOG ‘ v : GROUTING RECORD' v n |Cl3 , ’
Not required for driven wells WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED - : /

ey (N]

(Circle Appropriate Box)
3G - a4

TYPE OF GROUTING’ MATERIAL

'BENTONITE cLay [B] -

1 2 v
/ : / PUMPING TEST
URS PUMPED (nearest hour

PUMPING RATE (gal. per min,
to nearest, gal )

METHOD' USED TO - \/
'MEASURE PUMPING RATE

WATER LEVEL (dlstance from Iand surface)

BEFOFIE PUMPING. .ﬂ..
17 20
caun)

TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test)
air piston turbine
e e g

27

YVHEN PUMPING

[Cleenituna [RJowr  [Olficiie
7 Z 27 below)

jet
27

_‘ ! submerslblle

DESCRIPTION (Use FEET | Check =L =
additional lsheeIs if needed) FROMl T0 i be?rlng NO.OF.BAGS __ /D NO.OF POUNDS £LOT0Y 0‘@3
. <. | |37 |oALLONS OF waTER 59 /
> Soll , DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (to néarest foot) _ /
‘ - | fromlf) 1t to)R .
5%@’/“0’ 7 3 ’?O . 4§ 4g TOP .52 .* 54 % BOTTOM @I,
: v - | - (entér 0 if ffom surface) i
. . ~ casing —CASING RECORD
/@/@wa\/ h/u.g:/'lg/)\ o O?C’f‘ T types\ =T
6 | YO apprognate N ‘ ‘
Shca # <6 . code AN '
. S ' below*,/ ™, ' P/
v : - | IC/ OTHER
fpr cwea |dqo |Zo |7 r
. MAIN Nomlnal dlameter To al depth’ -
R Zoo CASING top (mam casmg of main-casing
W'g ﬁ >e | © TYPE (nearest inch)™ N (n/ll;narest foot
: .- b . =2 .
iy LA | B0 |37 S ] okl K]ﬁ;[
/’:.' : . " 60 - 61 3,64 -
3 y) 390 | 3565 : — GTHER CRSTyR T used)
/S Ass| A ‘ diametery/ - depth (teef)
. : Yoo H . inch from to
200 %I flar) 2 , ¢ l | 4 .
s
'
N
G

/. \..

3

PUMP INSTALLED

'DRILLER WILL INSTALL PUMP ves o
(CIRCLE) (YES or.NO) - ' =
IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION-
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS * -

screen type SEREEN RECORD "\.

oropenhole / ISIT] IB J\[HIOJ
STEEL BRASS .
S BRONZE

EXCEPT HOME USE .
\IYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED -

PLACE (A,C,J,P,R,S,T,0)

IN BOX-SEE ABOVE:

CAPACITY:

GALLONS PER MINUTE

(to neare'st gallon)

L

35

G g7 s i

/

CIRCLE APPROPRIATE.LETTER /

A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED.
WHEN THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED

ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED .. e

TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION
WELL - /

2]

» e

N\,

= \

/l/ s DEPTH (nearest ft.)

PUMP HORSE POWER -

PUMP COLUMN LENGTH (TI 11

(nearest ft.). yE) riad
CASING HEIGHT (cnrcle appropriate box
/E/a ove ."and enter casing height)

" LAND SURFACE
E]g\be\

(nearest
foot)

50 51

"4! 2RIzl ] IJI*/I@I@I I |

o

gzlfl ILI [CLIILt

EEDI [T1C i [ 1]
geveres, (T T 1] <.IEIF;EST

LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT

- SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURE SUCH AS
BUILDING, SEPTIC TANKS, AND/OR
LANDMARKS\AND INDICATE NOT LESS
THAN. TWO DISTANCES
(MEASUREMENTS TO WELL)

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN

" ACCORDANCE WITH COMAR 10.17.13 “WELL CONSTHUCTION

AND IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL CONDITIONS; STATED IN THE

ABOVE CAPTIONED PERMIT, AND THAT THE INFORMATION

PRESENTED HEREIN IS ACCURATE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST
. OF MY KNOWLEDGE.

f
‘GRAVEL PACK -

to
1L . 1

rom

IF WELL DRILLED WAS
| FLOWING WELL INSERT

F IN BOX 68 68

DRIAL/LEFIS IDENT. NO. |LM// e

"DRILLERS ‘SIGNATURE

(MUST MATCH SIGNATURE ON APPLlCATION)’ \
ey /’ ém

SITE SUPERVISOR (sign. of driller or journeyman
responsible for sitework if different.from permittee)

‘| oEP USE ONLY

T (E:R.O.S) " wa
. 74 75 16
0
TELESCOPE -~ LOG OTHER DATA
‘| CASING INDICATOR :

(NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DFIILLER)

 HEALTH

(L od .02
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Depth of well v ' ) ‘ 4 T« o .t !* f‘g‘-
Distance of measuring point(M. P,) above ground . T & fa b
Static water level (S.W,L.) below M.P, ?C{ ' o
High rate pumping--reservoir drawdown ) ’ _ S t f '
Time pump started {0, u(ﬂm i Pumping ‘rate 8 G o ‘ o ;E?
Total tine '/{”"“ $__to reach punping vater level 930" 6. below M.P, B
Recovery pump test date-observationa to bo recorded every 15 minutes. - : ":k’v
3 —— P Dok a3q
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EMERGENCY/TEMP NO. IF ANY

SEQUENCE NO.

774814

. (OEP U§E ONLY) .

(T s NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED
&N OLS S ON ALL CARDS)

~ STATE OF MARYLAND
PEHMIT> TO DRILL WELL

please print or type.

OEP PERMIT-NUMBER

| [OBIEFEE

fill in this form completely 79

C#fe Received ' i -
, [@j 21201914 bwwer inFormaTION

Ing IQ[MILIH’! [C[RIR[} [ IE“IOIPTH&:%IPI [ ]

Last Name Owner First Name

’l/lc?l&m EFT I o7 RN AuRlY]

EAARTOLN [ T FREEIH

Town

Tel3]

AR

CILh |

“LOCATION OF WELL
B lﬂlwﬁl?ﬁml [TTTTT

|
Eb M PREPETATT T [T 11
SECTION . LOT _
[TTTTTT] LI

Bl Jelall TN e T T

DR/LLER INFORMATION

k i B x,\kJL«Q- f&/ﬂbn mk(?q f%w (’" : q il | l

52 NEAREST TOWN

. MILES FROM TOWN (enterOifintown)m_I_l_JﬂL'_l ;

76 77 78

77 License No. 80

&ﬁ, |
\,u AN
P ?//ff/é'ﬂ/

Signe /) Date V4

Dnller s Name

% o000 g«@'%dﬁw

Fum Name

%)w: NV -.,QJ’UM\K‘J‘L\ M f‘*
Addres:
A H\MWMQ fmjf«

St
ature

EII

2
DIRECTION OF WELL FROM 11
TOWN (CIRCLE BOX) .

FOUZ (Al‘f’)r = Deive |

: NEAR WHAT ROAD 30 .
) QORTH)

f:w

IEJ

WEST=9EAST

ON WHICH"SIDE OF ROAD

B] 2] WELL INFORMATION &

APPROX. PUMPING RATE (GAL. permiNg (B T 1 1 ] -
8 - 12

AVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY NEEDED" - .
(GAL. PER DAY) If\:’l CI Cl l l Izol

(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)

SOUTH

EEERE

TANCE FROM ROAD

ENTER FT or M

- USE FOR WATER (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)

€|:D]HOME (SINGLE OR DOUBLE HOUSEHOLD UNIT ONLY)
FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL

IRRIGATION)
INDUSTRIAL, COMMERCIAL, STATE AND FEDERAL GOV.
22 OTHER (REQUIRES APPROPRIATION PERMIT)

PUBLIC OR PRIVATE WATER COMPANY (REQUIRES
APPROPRIATION PERMIT AND STATE HEALTH DEPARTMENT
APPROVAL)

TEST, OBSERVATION, MONITORING (MAY REQUIRE.
APPROPRIATION PERMIT)

.38 39

NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER
HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL

ARXT19505

COUNTY NO. :

o wad » -
COUNTY NAME

OEP
SIGNATURE

_ DATE ISSUED
Ii
a3

| /@WWL_ﬁw/&iMm

48 = CO SIGNATURE
GAID IOI‘%l@I%’é’IOIOIOI

I |g/0 olo EAST
50 55 |

STATE HEALTH
INSERT §

APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL ..... FEET

GRID
- SHOW MAJOR FEATURES OF
BOX & LOCATE WELL__...
“WITH AN X :

1318 T.(. Zaso/wla.

NEAREST
INCH

o

VA'PPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL

M

SOURCES 0|= DRILLING WATER
1o @V

METHOD OF DRILLING (circle one)

BORED (or Aug_ere,d) ) .JETTED " Jetted & DRlVEN
AIR- PERcussion ROTARY (Hydraullc.Rotary)

@erse_-ﬁﬂary

30,
G

-

DRive:POINT -

"2
3.
WRITE THE BOX NUMBER .
FROM THE MAP HERE

LoQ ° ,_
4o [

N{ - -—

REPLACEEMENT OR DEEPEN'ED WELLS
’ . (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)
gmnTHIS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL

THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A ‘WELL THAT WILL BE
ABANDONED AND SEALED -

THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL. THAT WILL BE USED
AS A STANDBY

@ THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL
" PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENDED -

weavanaete [T [ [[[[[[[[]e

DRAW A SKETCH BELOW SHOWING LOCATION OF WELL IN
RELATION TO NEARBY TOWNS AND ROADS AND GIVE
DISTANCE FROM WELL TONEARE%T ROAD JUNCTION .~ ~

a1 b

Hw¥au shoﬁfdl‘

"{’@’-‘E&L st

63(2.

KB

Not to be filled in by driller (OEP USE ONLY) -
APPROP. PERMIT NUMBER [ [ [ | la]aler] | IJ

FORCE .. INITIALS PERMIT No. [HL@I “T27] ~]©|/?[5| /]

1727374757877787

ﬁ\lt; <

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

HEALTH




SEQUENCE NO.
(OEP USE ONLY) -

(THIS N;JMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED
IN COES 3 6 O ALL CARDS).

STATE OF MARYLAND
WELL COMPLETION REPORT
FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE ’

THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN _
-45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED. ' «

COUNTY Kg &7@0 3 .

DATE WELL COMPLETED

Depth of Well

:22” 8 O

(TO NEARES

JZS
T FOOT)

NUMBER
PERMIT NO.
FROM “PERMIT TO DRILL WELL"

LWIWM%@WQJ

29 30 31 32 33 34 35 136 37

NDENKE]

CoomEY

CUHRISTOPHER,

‘STREET OR RFD

lastname £, o wHGE’L DRIGE

first name TOWN

Cox PRoPERTY

AMle LA D

~SECTION

SUBDIVISION

Lor_7A

WELL LOG
Not required for driven wells

STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS
PENETRATED, THEIR COLOR, DEPTH,
THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING

DESCRIPTION (Use FEET ifheck
additional sheets if needed) | FROM

TO

2
&

/O

bearing
TeP So.f
Cley

.NO. OF BAGS

GROUTING RECORD e
WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED (
(Circle Appropriate Box) ' tﬁ/

TYPE OF GROUTING MATERIAL

CEMENT[C BENTONITE CLAY B

45 [ 5 46
l@ NO OFEPOUNDS =~ (‘édd

GALLONS OF WATER [Sre
DEPTH OF .GROUT SEAL (to neares{ foot)

romlG | 1| 0 tol{léfl [T

BOTTOM 58
(enter 0 if from surface)

cl3

Sholey -
/D g e

3 7]
A

casing

types

insert
._\‘approbriate

CASING RECORD

STEEL CONCRETE
code

Sode [PIL] [OIT]

| PLASTIC - OTHER

o d Stene
e e,

] )
MAIN Nominal diameter ~ Total depth
CASING top (main) casing of main casing
TYPE (nearest inch) (nearest foot)

7] @] BT

DZ-0r»0 IOPmM

5

61
OTHER CASING (if used)

P
diameter depth (feet)

inch from to

—

[ —_—J L

JL

1 2 ’
PUMPING TEST

HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour) .2

IIIII
'METHOD USED TO @u@y;@ijﬂ
MEASURE PUMPING RATE 1 , J

WATER LEVEL (distance from land surface)

geFore pumMpiNG (/[ &] T ]
. 17 20

PUMPING RATE (gal. per min.
to nearest gal.)

| -wHeN PUMPING ‘q-.
22 25

"TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test)

@air @piston

27

centrifugall @rotary .
27

27
iet lsubmersible,
e -

27 27 ey

turbine
27

other
(describe
27 pelow)

screen type SCREEN RECORD

. or open hole E._E

BRASS
BRONZE

[P]L
PLASTIC-

[H[O]
OPEN
HOLE

[O]T]

OTHER

insert

appropriate
code
bmow

STEEL

~O

2
DEPTH (nearest ft.)

mm L ur/pq@[ n
[ I ILIJ l30“32 I36_|

-

CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER
A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED'
WHEN THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED

ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED

TEST WELL CONVERTED TO F’RODUCTION
WELL

zZmmIO® TOPM

SLOT SIZE 1 2 3

56 60

(NEAREST
INCH)

PUMP INSTALLED

DRILLER WILL INSTALL PUMP YES ,@
(CIRCLE) (YES or NO)

IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP; THIS SECTION
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS
EXCEPT HOME USE

TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED

PLACE (A,C,J,P,R,S,T,O)
IN BOX-SEE ABOVE:
CAPACITY:

GALLONS PER MINUTE
(to nearest gallon)

PUMP HORSE POWER

PUMP COLUMN LENGTH
(nearest ft. )

'ggsn}G HEIGHT

! above ,
LAND SURFACE

B below E.
49 50 51

29

31 35
37

41

[LTTT]

.43 a7
(cnrcle appropriate box
and enter casing height)

(nearést
foot).

slnlw IU [T LI}

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTEO IN |
ACCORDANCE WiTH COMAR 10.17.13 “WELL CONSTRUCTION"

| AND IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL CONDITIONS STATED IN THE
ABOVE CAPTIONED PERMIT, AND THAT THE INFORMATION
PRESENTED HEREIN IS ACCURATE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST

OF MY KNOWLEDGE.
DRILLERS IDENT NO. q/

OF SCREEN
» rom

f to
GRAVEL PACK I
IF WELL DRILLED WAS
FLOWING WELL INSERT

F IN BOX 68

68

A Al W—d ‘?ﬁ’

DRILLERS SIGNATURE

(W,ATCH SIGNAT URE/@N PPLICATION)

L

SITE SUPERVISOR (srgn of driller or journeyman
responsible for sitework if different from permittee)

CASING .

OEP USE ONLY ’
(NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER)

T (E.R.0.S)
O
TELESCOPE ° LOG
- INDICATOR

wa
7475 76

[T T]

OTHER DATA

- LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT
SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURE SUCH AS
BUILDING, SEPTIC TANKS, AND/OR
LANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS
THAN TWO DISTANCES
(MEASUREMENTS TO WELL)

W@ﬂf

~ .,
Foup eel! Drve

HEALTH




p : FIELD DATA SHEET
HOWARD COUNTY WELL YIELD TEST'

m~o7§7
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LLoyb, KANE & WIEDER
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
THOMAS E. LLOYD 3716 COURT PLACE

MALCOLM B. KANE \ ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 2!1043-4589
ROBERT E. WIEDER . .

March 12, 1985~

Mr. Frank Skinner
~ Howard County Health Department
3525 Ellicott MlllS Drive
Suite H
Ellicott Clty, MD 21043

Dear Mr. Skinner:

Enclosed herewith:please findaDeclaration'bf Easement
per Mrs. Cooney's request. The Declaration of Easement was
recorded on March 1, 1985, in Liber 1328, folio 722, among

the Land Records of Howard County, Maryland
Very truly yours,'

MQJ %/\CMW’

Linda Brandt,
Secretary

lab

Enclosure

T SN

AR7707

TELEPHONE
(301) 461-9400
(301) 992-8933
(301) 465 - 4321
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AR 7963

DECLARATION OF EASEMENT

This Declaration of Eaaement made this égtﬁ daY;Of_JZchazAég¢
1984, by and among Elza F. Cox and Geraldine Cox, (hereinafter Cox) ,
Michael A. Comberiate, (hereinafter Comberiate), adjoininé property
CANETS ;T "ghb L5, and“grantorsvas;hereinafter set,forthjand
Chrietopher P. Cooney and Deborah K. Cooney, (hereinafter Cooney) ,
grantees, . - |

WITNESSTH that whereas Cox owns in fee simple Lot.7A as shown
and designated on the attached plat, Comberiate owns Lot 6
'containing five acres and which lot includes a pipestem portion with
road frontage on Maryland State Route 108, and which lot was conveyeq .
with the.right to use a.SS'»right of way for access to Maryland
Route 108 and for other purposes enumerated in the grant of rlght
of way contalned in the deed to each party, and o . _//f

WHEREAS, Cooney is the owner of Lot 7B, and '

" WHEREAS, Cox has agréed 6 and does hereby grant an easement to
Cooney for installation_maintenance and repair of a~well, the well
site to be approx1mately 20' x 20 and located as follows and as |
shown on the plat attached |

A well site approximately 20' x 20' in the most

westerly and southerly corner of Lot 7A (exclusive of

the "pipestem" portion of said lot) the northwesterly

edge of the well site to be the N 60° 40' 11" E line of

Lot 7A and an extension thereof across the pipestem and

the southwesterly edge of the well site to be the curved

line of Lot 7A having a chord bearing of S 46° 25' 08" E

The purpose of the easement is tb permit Cooney and Cooney's
heirs, successors, assigns and owners of Lot 7B to_dig, insta11[
‘marnta;n angvrepgir_amye;l,that;megtgwthe,requirements,gfwﬂonard:
County, Maryland all as a right in perpetuity appurtenant to Lot

B .



WHEREAS, the Comberiate has agreed to and does hereby grant and

confirm unto the said Cooney as a right appurtenaht to Lot 7B in
perpuity, the right to lay, construct, maintain and repair the
'hecessary pipeline to convey water from their we11.Site to Lot 7B,
said pipeline easement to be as follows:
A pipeline easement ten feet in width commenging at

the well site and thence into and through the Comberiate

pipestem to the edge of lot 7B, the Cooney property.

The conditions of the grant of easement by Comberiate is as

follows:

1. All construction, maintenance and repair of the pipeline

~~will-be—done in a manner to “invoilve minimum damage to the servient

property and minimum ihconvenience to the ownérs-of the sérvient
properties. |

2. Tﬁe pipeline will be laid at sufficient depth and will be
sufficiently reinforced that it will not be damagéd by traffic or
constructidntequipment on the surface (including vehicles of machinery
gaining access to Lot 7C shown on the plat).

3. The owners of the dominant property will indemnify and hold
harmless the owners of the servient property for damage or injury to
‘their property, rights or interest as a result of:the existence of

the pipeline or pipeline right of way. _

RS s e -



'IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have set their hands

vé B
and seals this //’ day of Decevber 19%4,

/Wtf/fp.]/ ] l _ (SEAL) -

ELZA/F. COX

" GERALDINE COX

»

// CHRISTOPAIER COONEY

J/zjm'/ Ll R QM%W (SEAL)

DEBORAH K. COONEY

. (SEAL)

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF nﬂanfﬁoﬁuaw , to wit:

L H
I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on-this // day of Dec embyer, 1984
before me, the subscrlber, a Notary Public of the State aforesaid,
personally appeared ELZA F. COX, known to me (or satisfactorily

- proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within

instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the
purposes therein contained. :

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires:

ElJV{u E [ (i’ C\,(c' P <d—/\// % éﬁ/‘?/&wa
Sy . Notary Puinc ' .
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF , to wit:
T
1 HEREBY CERTIFY, that on'this // day of Necamb o r , 1984,

. before me, -the-subsecriber, a -Notary Public of the State aforesaid,

personally appeared GERALDINE COX, known to me (or satisfactorily
proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged that she executed the same for the
purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS«WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires: ' ' ' :

. . . . : . ’ / —: —) 7 . g / | \ .
:TL,& ( > / , / (? S/é 2N g —/ A N TEZ - d[//)-/'?/-‘crg;,_,‘;;—/

Jo | : Notary Public




STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF MWW/ ., to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this yzrz%’day of itide] 1989,
before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public of the/Btate dforesaid,
personally appeared MICHAEL A. COMBERIATE, known to me (or satisfactor-
ily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes
therein contalned

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and.official seal.
My Commission Expires: |

s 1948 | = Z%n

Notary Public 7/

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF Montiemery, to wit:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this // day of D<ceml e~ , 1984,
before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State aforesaid,
personally appeared CHRISTOPHER COONEY, known to me (or satisfactorily
proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the
purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires:

NI - B ﬁbtary Publlcf

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF Montqcmery, to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY ‘that on this //'%‘ day of —Dabvfﬂljb ., 1984,
before me, the subscriber, a Notary P Public of the State aforesaid,
personally appeared DEBORAH K. COONEY, known to me (or satisfactorily
proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes‘
therein contalned

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Jol, L 19%C YA a2 Cooriars
J ' ~ Notary Public )

My Commission Explres:
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OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY .
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE

300 WEST PRESTON STREET @  BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201 @  AreaCode301 o 3832642
Harry Hughes, Governor Adele Wilzack, R.N.,:M.S « i . Secretary

September 26, 1984

Mr. and Mrs. Christopher Cooney
19413 St. Johnsbury Lane
Germantown, Maryland 20874

Re: Christopher and Deborah Cooney
Denial of well permit .
Hearing Office Docket No. 8U4-E-100

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Cooney:

Enclosed herewith, please find a copy the Department's final
decision, signed by Brian Biles, M.D., Deputy Secretary of Health

and Mental Hygiene, concerning the above matter.

If you are aggrieved by this decision, you may appeal to the

Board of Review, Department of Health and Mental Hygiene, by

filing your appeal, in writing, to the Liaison of the Board of

Review, 201 West Preston Street, 3rd Floor, Baltimore, Maryland,

21201, within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

Very truly yours,

el ’ / ' ;\m =
~ ‘Fréd 5. Lo S

ndon,lEsauire
Hearing Examiner
Office of Hearings

FSL/dlg B )
Enclosure ////
cc: Joyce M. Boyd, M.D.

Mr. Richard B. Sellars

Mr. George Easterday

Marc K. Cohen, Esquire
* Mr. Jack Holthaus




IN THE MATTER OF * BEFORE A HEARING EXAMINER
CHRISTOPHER AND DEBORAH COONEY * OF THE DEPARTMENT OF

DENIAL OF WELL PERMIT | *#  HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE

HOWARD COUNTY | *  HEARING OFFICE DOCKET NO.
* - 84-E-100

B #* * * * * * * # #* L * #*

FINDING OF FACTS
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
RECOMMENDATION

FINDING OF FACTS

Christopher and Deborah Cooney have appealed from a

denial of a permit to install a well on their property, known as

.the Cox property, Lot 7-B, Four Wheel Drive, Howard County,

Maryland.
The facts are essentially not in dispute. The
Appellants purchased this lot in 1978 with the 1ntent10n of

building a house. Christopher Cooney is himself a builder and if

.the well were'approved, he would construct his own house.. The

property consiéts of 1.386 acres from which the septic system is
excluded. The subdivision in question coneists of approximately
66 acres apd there are only two (2) vacant lots remaining. The
Appellants have stated that thej have spent Thirty Thousand

Dollars ($30,000.00) to purehase the lot, and have-additionally

'spent approximately Five Thousand, Two Hundred Dollars

»($5 200 00) in attemptlng to 1nstall a well that would meet the

regulatory requirements. The Appellants have requested an

exception from the provisions of COMAR 10.17.13. The Appellants

_have three children and intend to live _in the property

themselves. They have presented information from the Washington

Suburban Sanitary Commission, indicatihg that their present water

‘usage is less than 300 gallons per day. On September 30, 1983,

Permit No. H0-81-0290, was iseued to George F. Easterday for the
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purpose of drilling a well. He thereafter drilied five (5)
separate wells, all of which were dry. Mr. Easterday then
deepened one (1) of the holes to a depth of 400 feet and produced
water at the rate of three- quarters of a gallon per minute.
Aithough the Appellants testified that their neighbor's well
produces one-half gallon per'minute, this was not conftrmed_and
in fact there was testimony that the'neighboring well produces
one (1).to two (2) gallons per minute.

‘~ The area in question is known to have a low gallon per
minute production.' However, there have been no failures or |
problems with any of the wells. \When the'Appellants purchased

the property, the present regulations were not in effect. They

" would not have been prevented from constructing a house on this

lot until 1980. The current regulations were adopted November

28, 1980. Mr. John Covalt, Jr., Regional Consultant with
Residential Sanitation, Department of Health and Mental Hygiene,
testified that in addition to the yield per minute deficiency,
the weii would hot have sufficient storage capacity. Mr. George
Easterday, the well digger, testified that the well would have
more than sufficient storage capacity under the regulation. He
further testified that although there was no guarantee that a
well would not run dry, it was‘his opinion that the well would -

produce 625 gallons once a day and that the probability was very

" strong that the well would pose no problem. He based his opinion

upon his experience and upon the fact that during yield tests,
the neighboring well, which is 43 feet away, was not affected.
The well on the subject property produced a strong three-quarters

of a gallon per minute flow.

T "The current regulations db‘permit“the”jOining¥of*two—~"

(2) wells, each with at least one-half gallon per minute flow to
meet %he requirement of one (1) gallon per minute. However,
based upon the holes that have:been dug and the results thereof,
this is not a possibility on this lot.

»
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Mr. Easterday testified that he was a member of the
committee that-was involved in the{promulgation of COMAR
10.17.13. He stated that the original form of the regulation did

not include a requirement of a minimum of one-gallon per minute

flow. He contended that one-gallon per minute was only intended

to be an illustration. Subsequent to the hearing, this Hearing

Examiner has reviewed the complete regulation file of COMAR

10.17.13.
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The form of COMAR 10.17.13 as originally proposed was

as follows:

|l.07
P. Domestic Water Supply System Standard.

(1) The water supply system shall be designed so
that it is capable of producing not less than
500 gallons of water in a 2 hour period, at
least once each day. : ' :

- (2) If the_sustained yield of the well is not
capable of meeting the total water supply
standard, sufficient storage must be provided."

The form of the regulation as adopted is as

follows:

"COMAR 10.17.13
.07 Construction Standards.
P. Domestic Water Supply System Standard.

(1) A well or double well system shall produce
at least 1 gallon per minute.

(2) The water supply system shall produce not
less than 500 gallons of water in a 2-hour
peyiod,xgt_least once each day." -

N D

Mr. Easterday testified that he was not aware of the
reason for the change in the final form of the regulation. The
regulation file reveals that there was significant'controversy

about the form of the regulation. The Department of Natural

-3-




—-that—they should be permitted an exception for the following

Resources was a cb-sponsor of this regulation with the Department
of Health and Mental Hygiene. James D. Coulter, Secretary of
Department of Natural Resources, commented as follows:
"My objection to the yield test is that it gives no
protection to the homeowner. A well could pass the
yield test successfully and yet run dry soon after the
house it serves is occupied, thus a state sanction yield
test would give the homeowner a false sense of security
... To be satisfactory, the well must produce water that
meets minimum- water quality standards at a sustained
rate of one gallon per minute."” :
There is additionally a memorandum from Jack Holthaus,
Chief of Residential Sanitation, Department of Health and Mental
Hygiene, stating:
"Please consider chaﬁging the 500 gallon standard in two
hours to something better than what the regulation
presently requires ... I suggest at least one gpm."
The requlation as adopted is clear on its face that
there is a requirement that a well yield a minimum of one (1)

gallon per minute. The facts in this case are undisputed that

the proposed well will produce no more than three-quarters of a

s
o

gallon per minute. @he*ldt in question clearly does not meet the
requirements of QOMAR 10.17.13.07 P (1). The lot does meet the

storage requiréhents of the regulation.
RECOMMENDATION

The Appellants couid have obtained a pérmif and
installed a well on this property“between 1978, the date of
purchase, and November, 1980, the effective date of the
regulation. The Appellants haQe not acquired any vested rights

to install a well on this property. The Appellants are claiming

reasons:

(1) Their current and anticipated daily water usage is
less than one-half of the capacity of the proposed
well. '

e RSO LRI, P



(2) They have expended in excess of $35,000.00 for the
property and for well testing and if they are not
permitted to erect a dwelling, they will sustain a
substantial hardship.

(3) He is a contractor'and will construct the building
for his family with full knowledge that the
requirements of the regulation have not been met
and with - full acceptance of the responsibility of a
lack of water.

.(4) 1If granted an exception, they will place on record
- a deed containing a statement for the protection of
all potential future purchasers of this property,
stating that the lot in question does not meet the

"minimum gallon per minute requirements of the
regulation and that it appears that the lot will
not meet that minimum requirement. If the well
runs dry, there is no potential for the erection of
another well and, therefore, the building will
become uninhabitable. They will further include a
statement that they are willing to accept the
consequences of having invested a large sum of
money in the erection of a building which may
become uninhabitable because of lack of water.

COMAR 10.17.13 was enacted in order to provide state-
wide standards for the installation of wells. It was intended to
proteot'potential home owners from unscrupulous contractors and
bullders and to protect against improper installation of wells.
In this case, there can be»no unsuspectlng homeowner because the
homeowner and.the contractor are the same person. In addition,
there can be noﬂunsuénecting future homeowners because if a
permit were granted, it would be conditioned upon the recording
of a document that clearly etates that the well is subject to
going dry and does not meet the minimum yield of oneégallon per
minute and that the house would become uninhabitable if the well
fails. Therefore, even though the proposed well does not meet

the minimum statutory requirements, the contractor/homeowner is

fully aware of all of the hazards of proceeding and the rights of I

~all future potentlal ‘homeowners would be protected

o il S e SRty T S Rl

Nevertheless, the Secretary does not have general
equity powers. The Secretary must adhere to the mandate of a

validly promulgated regulation. COMAR 10.17.13.07 P (1) requires

Y




that a well produce at least one gallon per minute and this
proposed well does not meet this requirement.

The Secretary must disapprove the requested permit.

Dhrg Lordms

Fred S. London, Esquire
Hearing Examiner
Office of Hearings
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IN THE'MATTER OF _ * BEFORE A HEARING EXAMINER
CHRISTOPHER AND DEBORAH COONEY ¥ OF THE DEPARTMENT OF
DENIAL OF WELL PERMIT * HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE

HOWARD COUNTY | * - HEARING OFFICE DOCKET NO.
#  84-E-100 |
* * * * # * * IR T | * * *
ORDER

Based upon the Finding of Facts, Conclusions of Law,

and Recommendation, of the Hearing Examineb, it is thié.ﬁggéfzti;
day of §§L§§S¥B\~E 5, 1984, ORDERED that the request vf‘or- a
wéiver of the provisions of COMAR 10.17.13 in ordgr'to construct
a well and a dwelling at the Cox property,‘Lot 7-B, Four Wheel

Drive, Howard County, be and it is herebdb i D.

C .

Brian Biles, M.D.
Deputy Secretary

i
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SEPTIC INFORMATION
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